

SC No. 426-2019
State Vs. Amit @ Kale etc
FIR No. 655/2017
Mangol Puri

05.04.2023

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused in person.

PW Sakeel and Immamudeen are absent despite service. Issue bailable warrants in sum of Rs. 5,000/- each against them with sureties of like amount for hte next date of hearing.

List on 26.09.2023.

VIKRAM
ASJ-02/Spl. JUDGE NDPS/
North-West/Rohini Courts
05.04.2023