

8 SC 426/2019
STATE Vs. AMIT @ KALE ETC.
655 /2017 (Mangol Puri)

08.02.2024

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused in person on bail with Ld. Counsel, Sh.
Vinkle Goyal.
PW Imamuddin in person.

PW Imamuddin is present, however, discharged unexamined as there are witnesses to be examined in the matters in which accused persons are in JC as well as in the matters of NDPS cases, therefore, **this PW be summoned again** for NDOH.

No other PW is present today.

List for PE on **11.07.2024**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.02.2024