

09.10.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused in person on bail.
Sh. Vinkle Goyal, Ld. Counsel for both the accused.
PWs Md. Saleem and Akil are in person.

PW-4 Md. Saleem, examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW-5 Akil examined in chief and his cross examination is deferred, at the request of Ld. Defence Counsel as Ld. Counsel is not feeling well. Therefore, ***this witness is bound down*** for NDOH.

Joint statement u/s 294 Cr.P.C, both the accused persons admitted the genuineness of document Ex. P-1 i.e., DD NO. 6PP, dated 29.04.2017.

Let other witnesses i.e., ***PWs Ashwani, Ct. Ajay and Ct. Bhupender be summoned***, for NDOH.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

List for RPE on **23.12.2024**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.10.2024