

SC 426-2019
STATE Vs. AMIT @ KALE ETC.
FIR No. 655 /2017
(Mangol Puri)

23.12.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused in person.

Matter is at PE.

Ms. Archana, ld. Counsel for witness Akeel submits that Akeel is not able to appear today because his father-in-law has expired. He be summoned for next date of hearing.

Pw Ashwani and Ct. Ajay are absent despite service of summons. Issue bailable warrants in sum of Rs. 5,000/- each against them for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 05.05.2025.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/23.12.2024**