

**12 SC 426/2019 STATE Vs. AMIT @ KALE ETC. 655/2017
(Mangol Puri)**

27.02.2026

Present: Sh. K. D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. P. P. for State.
Both accused are present.

Ld. counsel for the accused persons are not available today.

PW/HC Bhupender is present. However, he is discharged unexamined today as public witnesses are being examined in old matters.

PW Dr. Ajy Kumar and PW Dr. Lalit are absent despite service of summons.

Summons issued to PW Dr. Ravish received back unexecuted.

PWs in terms of previous order be summoned for NDO.

Put up for PE on **01.04.2026**.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/27.02.2026