

01.04.2026

Present: Sh. K. D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons are absent.
Sh. Vinkle Goyal, Ld. Counsel for both the accused
persons.

An exemption application has been filed by Ld. Counsel on behalf of both accused persons namely, Amit and Vicky as they have to attend last rites of their cousin. Heard. Allowed for today only.

PW-8 Dr. Ajay Kumar, examined, cross examined and discharged.

No other witness is present today.

PWs mentioned at Sl. Nos., 7, 8, 12 & 13 in the list of witnesses be summoned, for NDOH.

List for PE on 06.07.2026.

Copy of the evidence be provided to the Ld. Counsel of applicant/ accused by filing an application with requisite Court fee.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.04.2026